

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7859-7860 OF 2009

SHITAL FIBRES LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay S. Chabra, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
appellant submits that Harjit Singh, Investigator,  
found that fire in the factory of the complainant  
on 12th June, 2006, was not accidental and he later  
on withdrew his report.

Issue notice, returnable within three  
weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master