

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7859-7860 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHITAL FIBRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. M.K. Dua appearing for the  
sole respondent wants time to file counter affidavit.

He may do so on or before 9.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar