

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7859-7860/2009

SHITAL FIBRES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the appellant but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA  
Registrar