

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7859-7860 OF 2009

SHITAL FIBRES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, time of five weeks is granted to enable the parties to enter appearance and to take necessary steps for compliance with the office report, failing which these appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi  
21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022

ITEM NO.1743

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7859-7860/2009

SHITAL FIBRES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, time of five weeks is granted to enable the parties to enter appearance and to take necessary steps for compliance with the office report, failing which these appeals shall stand dismissed for non- prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)